
 

 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Natural gas conservation cost recovery. DOCKET NO. 20200004-GU 
 
DATED: JULY 17, 2020 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. (NOS. 1-3) has been 

served by electronic mail to the following this 17th day of July, 2020: 

Andrew M. Brown 
Thomas R. Farrior 
MACFARLANE, FERGUSON & MCMULLEN 
P.O.  Box  1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601-1531 
ab@macfar.com 
trf@macfar.com 
 

Beth Keating 
Gregory M. Munson 
GUNSTER, YOAKLEY &STEWART, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
gmunson@gunster.com 

Carolyn Bermudez 
FLORIDA CITY GAS  
933 East 25th Street  
Hialeah FL 33013 
Carolyn.Bermudez@NextEraEnergy.com  

J.R. Kelly 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL  
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Christopher T. Wright 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408 
Christopher.wright@fpl.com 
 

Jerry H. Melendy Jr.  
SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.  
3515 U.S. Highway 27 South 
Sebring FL 33870-5452 
jmelendy@floridasbestgas.com 
 

Paula Brown 
Karen L. Bramley 
PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
KLBramley@tecienergy.com 

Mike Cassell, Regulatory Affairs 
FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FPUC INDIANTOWN DIVISION 
FLORIDA DIVISION OF CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES 
CORP. 
FPUC FORT MEADE 
208 WILDLIGHT AVE 
YULEE, FLORIDA 32097 
MCassel@fpuc.com 
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Andy Shoaf 
Debbie Stitt 
ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.  
P.  O.  Box   549 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457-0549 
andy@stjoegas.com 
dstitt@stjoegas.com 
 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Gabriella Passidomo 
GABRIELLA PASSIDOMO 
Staff Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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